## PUBLIC NOTICE SECTION 8 HOUSING ASSISTANCE PUBLIC HEARING

The Claiborne Parish Police Jury has called a hearing to request input from the public about its annual plan that discusses the Mission, Goal and Objectives of the Section 8 Housing Assistance Programs administered by the Claiborne Parish Police Jury. Copies of the proposed annual plan shall be displayed at the Public Hearing at the Section 8 Office located at 621 South Main Street, Homer, Louisiana and at the Police Jury Office Complex located at 507 West Main Street, Homer, Louisiana.

The Hearing will be held on Tuesday, September 29, 2020 at 10:00 a.m. at the Section 8 Office located at 621 South Main Street, Homer, Louisiana.

(**Note**) - In accordance with the American with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance please contact Dwayne R. Woodard at (318)927-2222 describing the assistance that is necessary.

PUBLISH DATE: August 13, 2020

Dwayne R. Woodard Secretary-Treasurer Claiborne Parish Police Jury Homer, LA 71040 (318)927-2222